

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8870/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2005 in MC No. 58/2003 &
SA No. 80/1986 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

HARI PARSAD BHUYAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DURGA PRASAD BHUYAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 29/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Indrani,Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondents are served as per affidavit dated 23.2.2007. Petitioner is requesting to list the matter at the earliest in view of the fact stated in the affidavit.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court at the earliest preferably in the next Advance List. However petitioner is directed to produce original postal cover as referred by him in the affidavit dated 23.2.2007 in para 3 as Annexure 'A' before such date of listing.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar