

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8870/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2005 in MC No. 58/2003 & S
A No.

80/1986 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

HARI PARSAD BHUYAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DURGA PRASAD BHUYAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln.,substitution of L.R
s of the

deceased respondent,bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent and
office

report))

Date: 16/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rana Mukherjee,Adv.

Mr. Azim H. Laskar,Adv.

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Anand,Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yunus Malik,Adv.

Mr. Reetesh Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Narain,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Vikas,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List for final disposal after two weeks.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master